EE WILLIAMSON UTILITY RELOCATIONS	
BID TABULATION	
TRISURE CORPORATION	\$477,500.00
TRAVERSE GROUP	\$469,137.30
CFT	\$423,351.00

EE WILLIAMSON UTILITY RELOCATIONS	
BID TABULATION	
TRISURE CORPORATION	\$477,500.00
TRAVERSE GROUP	\$469,137.30
CFT	\$423,351.00

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

PART 1 GENERAL

1. Description

The following Bid, for the EE Williamson Trail Utility Relocation project, is hereby made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by Tri-Sure Corporation

Th-Sure Corporation	
P.O. Box 653	
Auburndale, Fl 33823	
863-967-5506	

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

2. The Undersigned:

Α.	Acknowledges	receipt of

1.	Project Manu	al and Drawin	gs identified wi	thin the Project	Manual.
2.	Addenda:	Number		Date:	
		Number		Date:	
		Number		Date:	
		Number		Date:	

B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.

C. Agrees:

- 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
- 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
- 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
- 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
- 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

3. Lump Sum Price

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$___

4.	Misce A.		laneous Requirements and Affirmations Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.						
	B.	I hav	e attached t	the following required fully exe	cuted for	rms to this Bid:			
		1. 2.		urity complying with the require Safety Statement	ments of	the Bidding Documents			
5.	RESP	ECTF	JLLY SUBN	MITTED, signed and sealed th	is 1st	day ofJune 2020			
Tri-S	ure Co	rporation	on						
Contra	actor								
Ja	son (ham	ibers	6/1/20					
By (Si	gnature	:)		Date					
Jaso	n Chan	nbers, I	President						
Printe	d Name	and T	itle						
	Box 65								
				22022					
	urndale		Florida	33823					
City	-967-55	06	State	Zip Code					
				863-551-9746					
reiepi	none No	J.		Facsimile No.					
	e@aol.								
E-Mail	Addres	ss							
ATTE	ST:								
Ker	<i>si Ci</i> gnature	rame	ers	6/1/20					
By (Si	gnature	!)		Date					
Kerri	Chamb	ers. Se	ecretary						
	d Name								

Four hundred seventy-seven thousand, five hundred Dollars (\$_477, 500.00).

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

The following Bid, for the EE Williamson Trail Utility Relocation project, is hereby made to Utilities Inc. of Florida, hereafter called the Owner. This Bid is submitted by TRAVERSE GROUP, INC

Name, address, and telephone number of Bidder

1.2 The Undersigned:

- A. Acknowledges receipt of:
 - 1. Project Manual and Drawings identified within the Project Manual.

2.	Addenda:	Number	<u>NA</u>	Dated	NA	
		Number		Dated		
		Number		Dated		
		Number		Dated		

- B. Has examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that in submitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- C. Agrees:
 - 1. To hold this Bid open for 90 calendar days after the bid opening date.
 - 2. To accept the provisions of the Instructions to Bidders regarding disposition of Bid Security.
 - 3. To enter into and execute a contract with the Owner, if awarded on the basis of this Bid, and to furnish a Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.
 - 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
 - 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
 - 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

The undersigned will construct this project for the Base Bid Lump Sum Price of \$
FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN DOLLARS
& THIRTY CENTS
Dollars (\$ 469,137.30).

1.4	Miscel	ellaneous Requirements and Affirmations						
	A.	Propo	roposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.					
	B.	I have	ave attached the following required fully executed forms to this Bid:					
		1. 2.	Bid Security complying with the requirements of the Bidding Documents. Trench Safety Statement					
1.5		ECTFU INE, 20		ED, signed and sealed	I this 1	day of 		
TRΔ	VERSE	GROL	JP, INC.					
Contra		ONOC), II V O.		-			
a				6.1.2020				
By (Sig	gnature)		Date	-			
ΔLIC	IA ROE	HNI	CORPORAT	ΓΕ SECRETARY				
	d Name			IL OLONE IAIN	-			
PO B	3OX 121	1754						
	ess Add				-			
CLER	MONT	F	'L	34712				
City			State	Zip Code	-			
352.4	09.6630)		877.532.8247				
Teleph	one No	١.		Facsimile No.	-			
ARO	EHN@1	ΓRAVE	RSE-GROUP.	COM				
	Addres				_			
ATTES	ST:							
\sum				6.1.2020				
By (Sig	gnature)		Date	_			
ALFX	SHAFE	R		MANAGING MEMBER	!			
	d Name				-			

BID FORM (LUMP SUM)

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Description

			la, hereafter ca		r. This Bid is	on project, is her submitted by	•
Name, a	ddress, an	d telephor	ne number of Bidder				
1.2	The l	Jndersi	igned:				
	A.	Ackn	owledges recei	pt of:			
		1.	Project Manu	ual and Drawir	ngs identified v	vithin the Project	Manual.
		2.	Addenda:	Number Number Number Number		Datad	-
	B.	subm	examined the site and all Bidding Documents and understands that mitting his Bid, he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding same.				
	C.	Agree	es:				
		1.	To hold this E	Bid open for 90	o calendar day	s after the bid o	pening date.
		2.		he provisions Bid Security.	of the Inst	ructions to Bide	ders regarding
		3.	the basis of	this Bid, and	to furnish a P	vith the Owner, erformance Bon lance with the	d and a Labor

- 4. To accomplish the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 5. To begin work not later than 10 days after the issuance of a Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided, and substantially complete the work within **180** calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.
- 6. To accept the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work on time.

1.3 Lump Sum Price

Bidders.

		ndersigned will construct this project for the E	
		& Hundred Twenty Theze Thous	Dollars (\$ 40.2 a class)
	11+	TY ONE \$ 00 100	Dollars (\$ 423,351,00).
1.4		Illaneous Requirements and Affirmations	
	A.	Proposals (Bids) must be on the Bid Form.	
	B.	I have attached the following required fully e	executed forms to this Bid:
		Bid Security complying with the requ	uirements of the Bidding Documents.
		2. Trench Safety Statement	
1.5	DECDI	ECTFULLY SUBMITTED, signed and sealed	this/day of
1.5		10 2040	unsaay or
CEH	721	Floride TARRING	
Contra		1-1/1-1	•
Z.		153 IA 6/1/2021	
By (Si	gnature)	Date	
2	1, 1	- R 11 225	
Printed	d Name	and Title	
Puoine	Sox ess Add	521279	
/ Busine	ess Addi	ress	
Long	Wood	State Zip Code	
City /	12,000.4		
707-	934-9	8271 407-834-3859 Facsimile No.	•
Kick	o Ce	ATIAI floridate pp. Ng. Com	
E-IVIAII	Addres	S	
ATTES	ST:		
1		January of	
By (Sig	gnature)	Date	
1/5		Campage Operations Manage	
Printed	d Name	and Title	re-



October 15, 2019

1117 East Robinson St. Orlando, FL 32801 Phone: 407.425.0452 Fax: 407.648.1036

Mr. Bryan Gongre Regional Manager Utilities Inc. of Florida (UIF) 200 Weathersfield Ave. Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

RE: EE Williamson Road Trail Utility Adjustments

Dear Bryan:

We are pleased to submit this proposal to provide professional engineering services associated with the design, permitting, bidding, and limited post design services related to the utility relocations along EE Williamson Road due to the planned Seminole County project known as "EE Williamson Road Trail/Longwood Hills Road Sidewalk". Following review of the County's 90% roadway plans it appears there are conflicts with existing water main and force main within the roadway improvements that require relocation.

This scope of services includes reviewing Seminole County plans, preparing construction plans (cover sheet, notes, plan view, and details) related to utility conflicts and relocations, provide bidding assistance, and limited post design services indicated in the attached spreadsheet. The 100% County roadway plans will be used as a base design file to allow the relocations to match the County sheets for accurate referencing. The Utility's standard notes and details will be incorporated into the plans to ensure the utilities are constructed in accordance with the Utility's standards. Plans will be prepared for review at the 90% and Final completion levels. Further detail for each phase and task is provided in the attached Manpower spreadsheet(s). CPH will obtain a Seminole County Utility Right-of-way permits as well as FDEP permits for relocations of water and wastewater mains. CPH shall provide all clearance documentation to close out project permits.

Post Design Services

CPH will provide limited post design services which include attendance at the Preconstruction Meeting, up to 4 site visits (and/or meetings), RFI's, shop drawings, and record drawings.

Supplementary Services

If authorized in writing by the Owner prior to the rendering of such services, the engineer will furnish or obtain under subcontracts, supplementary services which will be paid for by the Owner.

Additional services due to significant changes in the scope of the project or its design including, but not limited to, changes in size, complexity, character of construction or due to time delays in initiating or completion of the work as described herein.

Preparing to serve as an expert witness for the Owner in any protest, litigation, or other proceeding involving the project.

Additional engineering services required by revisions to regulations (after the date of this contract) as applicable to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, the St. Johns River Water Management District, or other regulatory agency requirements.



Environmental and geotechnical services <u>are not included</u> in this scope. Additional survey services such as topographic easement acquisitions, sketch and descriptions, utility locates, and other survey tasks not defined herein <u>are not included</u> in this scope of services. Community notification coordination is not included. CPH can provide any level of these services as requested by UIF.

Payment

The engineering design fee for the services, described herein is estimated to be a lump sum payment of \$20,675.00 as detailed in the attached Manpower estimate. Progress invoices will be submitted based on the Engineer's estimate of the percent of work complete at the time of invoicing.

Charges for the services rendered by principals and employees as witnesses in any litigation, hearing or proceeding in accordance with this Contract will be computed at a rate of \$600 per day or any portion thereof.

If this Contract is terminated during prosecution of the services prior to completion of the services, payments to be made on account of that and all prior work under this Contract shall be due and payable, and shall constitute total payment for services rendered. In addition, upon termination, engineer shall be paid for any Supplementary Services authorized and rendered.

If you are in agreement with the terms and fees proposed, please sign on the space provided below and return one (1) copy to us.

If you have any questions please call me.

James R. Morris, Jr., P.E.

Vice President

ACCEPTED BY: Utilities Inc. of Florida

Buxul Date: 11/7/2010